Statement of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended March 31, 2025.

Format for Disclosure of Related Party Transactions (applicable only for half-yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4th quarter)

Sr. No.

Details of the party (listed entity /subsidiary) entering

into the transaction

Details of the counterparty

Name

PAN

Name

PAN

Relationship of the counterparty
with the listed entity or its subsidiary

Type of related party
transaction

Details of other related
party transaction

Value of the related
party transaction as
approved by the audit
committee

Remarks on approval by
audit committee

Value of the related
party transaction
ratified by the audit
committee

Date of Audit
Committee Meeting
where the ratification
was approved

Value of transaction
during the reporting
period

In case monies are due to either party as a result
of the transaction

Opening balance

Closing balance

Pfizer Limited

Pfizer Service Company BVBA,
Belgium

Fellow Subsidiary

Purchase of goods or services

280.96

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

280.96

56.44

21.90

~

Pfizer Limited

Pfizer Products India Private Limited,
India

Fellow Subsidiary

Sale of goods or services

25.31

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

25.31

-17.81

-26.70

w

Pfizer Limited

Pfizer export B.V

Fellow Subsidiary

Sale of goods or services

2.30

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

2.30

-1.40

-1.96

S

Pfizer Limited

Pfizer Worldwide Services Company

Fellow Subsidiary

Sale of goods or services

49.27

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

49.27

-39.60

-21.52

[0

Pfizer Limited

Pfizer Healthcare India Private
Limited

Fellow Subsidiary

Sale of goods or services

1.96

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

1.96

-2.11

-1.33

o

Pfizer Limited

Pfizer Products India Private Limited,
India

Fellow Subsidiary

Any other transaction

Service
Income/Recovery of
expenses

0.04

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

0.04

0.00

-0.04

Pfizer Limited

John Wyeth & Brothers Ltd

Companies holding significant
incfluence

Any other transaction

Recovery of Expenses

0.04

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

0.04

0.00

-0.04

=)

Pfizer Limited

Pfizer Products India Private Limited,
India

Fellow Subsidiary

Any other transaction

Service Charges,
Reimbursement of
expenses

0.00

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

0.00

0.00

0.00

©

Pfizer Limited

Pfizer Products India Private Limited,
India

Fellow Subsidiary

Any other transaction

Service Charges,
Reimbursement of
expenses

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

0.00

=

0

Pfizer Limited

Pfizer Healthcare India Private
Limited

Fellow Subsidiary

Any other transaction

Service Income

0.10

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

0.10

0.00

0.10

-

1

Pfizer Limited

John Wyeth & Brothers Ltd

Companies holding significant
incfluence

Any other transaction

Recovery of Expenses

0.00

On arms length basis
and in

Ordinary course of
business

0.00

17-05-2024

0.00

2.50

2.50

Total value of tr

during the reporting period

361.49

The Company has not entered into any Related Party Transactions relating to loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments. Accordingly the said disclosure is not applicable to the Company.






