Statement of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended March 31, 2025.

	Details of the party (listed entity /subsidiary) entering into the transaction		Deta	Details of the counterparty				Value of the related		Value of the related	Date of Audit	Value of transaction	In case monies are due to either party as a result of the transaction	
No.	Name	PAN	Name	PAN	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary	Type of related party transaction	Details of other related party transaction	party transaction as approved by the audit committee	Remarks on approval by audit committee	party transaction ratified by the audit committee	Committee Meeting where the ratification was approved	during the reporting period	Opening balance	Closing balance
Add	Delete						•							
1 P	Pfizer Limited		Pfizer Service Company BVBA, Belgium		Fellow Subsidiary	Purchase of goods or services		280.96	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	280.96	56.44	21.90
	Pfizer Limited		Pfizer Products India Private Limited, India		Fellow Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		25.31	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	25.31	-17.81	-26.70
3 P	Pfizer Limited		Pfizer export B.V		Fellow Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		2.30	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	2.30	-1.40	-1.96
4 P	Pfizer Limited		Pfizer Worldwide Services Company		Fellow Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		49.27	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	49.27	-39.60	-21.52
5 P	Pfizer Limited		Pfizer Healthcare India Private Limited		Fellow Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		1.96	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	1.96	-2.11	-1.33
6 P	Pfizer Limited		Pfizer Products India Private Limited, India		Fellow Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Service Income/Recovery of expenses	0.04	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	0.04	0.00	-0.04
7 P	Pfizer Limited		John Wyeth & Brothers Ltd		Companies holding significant incfluence	Any other transaction	Recovery of Expenses	0.04	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	0.04	0.00	-0.04
8 P	Pfizer Limited		Pfizer Products India Private Limited, India		Fellow Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Service Charges, Reimbursement of expenses	0.00	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 P	Pfizer Limited		Pfizer Products India Private Limited, India		Fellow Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Service Charges, Reimbursement of expenses	1.51	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	1.51	0.00	1.51
10 P	Pfizer Limited		Pfizer Healthcare India Private Limited		Fellow Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Service Income	0.10	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of business	0.00	17-05-2024	0.10	0.00	0.10
11 P	Pfizer Limited		John Wyeth & Brothers Ltd		Companies holding significant incfluence	Any other transaction	Recovery of Expenses	0.00	On arms length basis and in Ordinary course of	0.00	17-05-2024	0.00	2.50	2.50

The Company has not entered into any Related Party Transactions relating to loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments. Accordingly the said disclosure is not applicable to the Company.